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L.D.222 

2 Date: 4/IlQ 1\ y (Filing No. S-.9-tl ) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 126TH LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "e, "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 183, 
9 L.D. 222, Bill, "An Act Designating the Chief of the State Police as the Only Issuing 

10 Authority of a Pennit To Carry a Concealed Handgun" 

II Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 14 and inserting the following: 

12 'Sec. 14. Transfer from Gambling Control Board Other Special Revenue 
13 Funds. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the State Controller shall transfer 
14 $157,175 no later than August 1,2014 from the Gambling Control Board, Other Special 
15 Revenue Funds account to the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund. 

16 Sec. 15. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
17 allocations are made. 

18 PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

19 Licensing and Enforcement - Public Safety 0712 

20 Initiative: Provides an allocation of concealed handgun permit fees for 2 Office Associate 
21 II positions and one State Police Detective position to maintain a confidential database of 
22 concealed handgun pennits and to perfonn record checks on applicants. 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

2013-14 
0.000 

$0 

$0 

2014-15 
3.000 

$230,300 

$230,300 

29 Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter 
30 or section number to read consecutively. 

31 SUMMARY 

32 This amendment requires the State Controller to transfer $157,175 no later than 
33 August 1,2014 from the Gambling Control Board, Other Special Revenue Funds account 
34 to the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund and provides an allocation of 
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SENATE AMENDMENT" 8 " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 183, L.D. 222 

concealed handgun permit fees for positions in the Department of Public Safety for a 
concealed handgun permit database and to perform record checks. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

~(S ••• S;W 
SPONSORE B . U. 

(Senator HILL) 

COUNTY: York 
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126th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD222 LR 697(15) 

An Act Regarding the Issuance of a Permit To Carry a Concealed Handgun 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "g' to Committee Amendment" A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Hill of York 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Transfers 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2013-14 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

FY 2014-15 

($157,175) 

$0 

$157,175 
($157,175) 

Projections 
FY 2015-16 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Projections 
FY 2016-17 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

This amendment provides for a transfer from the Gambling Control Board, Other Special Revenue Funds account to 
the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund of $157,175 no later than August 1,2014. 
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